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Fire Dept Chief Address Phone Cell Radio Call E-Mail Address

Augusta Charlie Taylor Box 368 Augusta.  59410 562-3273  899-0864 801 banjo@3rivers.net

Baxendale Jordan Alexander 2818 Shaman Dr, Helena  59601 449-0114 431-4609 821 jordan2818@yahoo.com

Birdseye Jerry Reinier 6210 Mount Vista Rd,  Helena 59602 443-4355 431-0746 661 jcrranch@aol.com

Canyon Creek Rosie Guest 8937 Lincoln Road W, Canyon Creek 59633 368-2204 459-7589 811 rosevaguest@yahoo.com

Dearborn Jerry Dobbins 56 Dearborn River Road, Cascade 59421 450-8213 878 DearbornVFD@iCloud.com

East Helena Troy Maness PO Box 403,  East Helena 59635 439-3292 621 ehresq@bresnan.net

East Valley Dave Sammons 3295 BK Rd, Helena 59602 459-5160 641 dsammons@mt.gov

Eastgate Dave Maser 1079 Darter Rd, Helena, MT  59602 458-5976 431-8034 691 dmaser@juno.com

Helena Mark Emert 300 Neill Ave,  Helena 59601 447-8470 (618) 973-9169 600 memert@helenamt.gov

Helena

Helena Airport Pete Hartman 2850 Mercer Loop, Helena  59602 449-3473 439-3042 441 phartman@helenaairport.com

L&C Fire Wally Jester 1996 Oro Fino Gulch,  Helena 59601 449-2248 431-3601 611 wjester@mt.gov

Lincoln Zach Muse P.O. Box 1071, Lincoln, MT  59639 362-3313 465-7691 841 muse_zach@msn.com

Marysville David Knoepke 423 Third St , Maysville  59640 438-3526 651 marysvillevfd@yahoo.com

Montana City Rick Abraham 56 Hill Brothers Rd., Clancy, MT  59634 449-8637 431-9171 381 rickmtcity@aol.com

Tri-Lakes Bob Drake 5733 Drake Rd.,E. Helena 59635 475-3298 431-3600 681 trilakesfire@usa.net

VA Fire P.O. Box 7421, Helena, MT  59604-7421 447-7770

West Valley Jerry Shepherd 8475 N Montana, Helena - 59602 458-3717 431-3833 631 westvalley631@gmail.com

Wolf Creek/Craig Rocky Infanger 2107 Craig River Road, Wolf Creek 59648 235-9011 431-1906 877 rocky@3riversdbs.net

York John Naylor 5380 Jimtown Rd, Helena, MT  59602 475-3663 431-0711 881 nayloryork881@gmail.com 

Fire Behave. Ana. Sonny Stiger 3675 Juniper Dr. Helena,59602 442-1361 431-2798 sonnystiger@gmail.com
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Assistant Fire Chief Phone Cell Radio Call E-Mail Address

Bob Chesmore 562-3233 802 chesy@3rivers.net

Clint Loss 431-0424 822 clintloss@gmail.com

Larry Koehler 443-5629 949-5629 662

Steve Mills 443-3048 812 none

Shayne Foster 509-714-1723 622 sfoster14@live.com

Wayne Noem 431-2250 642 wnoem@mt.gov

692

Kelly Tuck 447-8494 431-0678 601 KTuck@helenamt.gov

Ken Wood 447-8496 431-5071 602 kwood@helenamt.gov

David Hamilton 431-1948 612 dahamilton@mt.gov

Aaron Birkholz 362-3203 431-7108 842 ajb_kvb1215@yahoo.com

652

Lyn Stimson 461-4420 382 lstimpson@montanacityfire.org

Aaron Helfert/Casey Jones 594-5000 431-2655 682/684 ah@mt.net / caseyjones@mt.net

Dave Quick 461-0454 632 westvalley633@gmail.com

Rod Boboth 235-4224 465-0374 831 rboboth@3riversdbs.net

David Olson 475-3030 882 davido@respondwest.com

Willy Wegner 227-5659 431-4809 643 wwegner643@gmail.com
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